EWCASTLE CROSS COUNTRY ROAD CHAMPIONSHIPS - ERARING - 5th Ju

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

FEMALE.

Annabel FRASER
Tegan ALSFORD
Sarah DOLEY
Carly PIGGOTT
Nicole HUDSON
Natasha AALTO
Kayley ALSFORD

Tia BRADY

Karlee GRAYSON
Lisa HUDSON
Emma MUIRHEAD
Nikki LOW

Kristy GRANT
Kate PINCHEN

Jacinta AITKEN
Kirsten BARON
Robyn CHARLTON
Emma McINTYRE

Susie PRICE

Kim MELVILLE
Kristy-Lee FROST
Meigan McCANN
Kara BULL

Kim VAN NETTEN

No starters

5 Km.
Sarah LOW

Catherine SWARZES

Megan TOTERMAN
Angela JOHNSON
Kim FLETCHER
Karen PEARCE

Mait
Med
Mait
Edg

WL

Vets
Med

KS
Mait
WL
Ch
Mait
CCC

WL
CcCC

Vets

Gos

KS
CcCcC
Mait
WL

Mait

KS

Vets
WwWw
Mait
Wall

Under 10 - 2 Km.
8.02
8.10
8.53
9.19
10.34
10.35
12.37

Under 12 - 3 Km.
12.56
13.45
14.12.
14.19
14.40
16.25
17.47

Under 14 - 3 Km.
13.02
13.13
14.46
18.27

Under 16 - 5 Km.
20.12
20.27
20.52
22.57
23.26
26.04

Under 18 - 5 Km.

Under 20.
22 46

Open - 10 Km.
37.31
41.30
46.20
49.43
53.42

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

1st
2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

2003.

MALE.
Alastair FRASER Mait
Chris AITKEN WL
Sebastian JENKINS Card
Josh BREALEY Wall
lan FLETCHER Vets
Zac HUDSON WL
Ryan FLETCHER Vets
Michael HUG CCC
Nicholas RYAN Edg
Matthew HAYES WL
Jordan ATCHISON Ww
Douglas FRASER Mait
John PINCHEN
Jamie VAN NETTEN WL
Con KIRIAKIDIS EL
Daniel KIRIAKIDIS EL
10 Km.
Kane HENNESSEY Gos
Jason ROBBIE Gos
Colin GOODENOUGH Vets
Grant KIMBERLEY Wall
Brendon ROSS WW
Mark APTHORPE WL
Andrew ARMITAGE  Vets
Brett LAMBKIN WW
Patrick GRANT CCC
Peter ABOLINS Mait
DNF Gabriel LONG Vets

8.05
8.13
9.33
9.36
9.58
10.09
10.39
10.41
10.57
12.15
15.39

11.35
16.03

12.50

20.09

20.26

37.23

33.36
35.56
38.51
41.18
4412
44.26
4439
46.30
49.51

DNF



1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st

Lisa MATTSSON
Nita ROBERTSON

Judith FLETCHER
Gina AITKEN
Mandy BURDETT

Sandra COLE
Dee DUNCAN
Trish STALLARD

Lynne MOSTYN

Dianne VAN NETTEN

Sandy GARDINER

Margaret SWARZES

Judith JOYCE

Veterans - 35/39 Years - 10 Km.

Vets 52.06 1st
Vets 53.49 2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Veterans - 40/44 Years - 10 Km.
Vets 44.29 1st
WL 56.46 2nd
WL 60.00 3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Veterans - 45/49 years - 10 Km.
Vets 48.51 1st
WL 52.59 2nd
Wall 55.49 3rd
Veterans - 50/54 years - 10 Km.,
WW 53.05 1st
WL 55.05 2nd
WWwW 58.59 3rd
4th
5th
DNF
Veterans - 55/59 years - 10 Km.
KS 46.02 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Veterans - 60/64 years - 10 Km.
Vets 50.41 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Veterans - 65+ years - 10 Km.
1st
2nd

Darren MEWETT
Stu ADAMS

Peter HOLZ
David CANNINGS
Stephen BAIRD

Malcolm ROBERTS
Nick FELTCHER

Roger CROWHURST

Adrian McINTYRE
Alan BRADLEY
Tony TOSCANO
Peter CHARLTON
Michael CHERRY

Tony TSELEMBIS
Steve GUY
Gordon FOX

Charlie GLAPIAK
Glyn COX
Barry VICKERY

Manfred VON APPEN

Tony BYTHEWAY
Paul BUSTEED

Lance ROBERTSON

Robert HOARE
Stewart MATLEY
Terry STRACHAN
Hayden STEELE

David MARSH
John McLAIN

Paul DUNCOMBE
John SHINDLAIR
Pat HUGHES
Bruce ABRAHAMS

Warren HARDY
Tony TULLY

Vets
ww
WL

Gos
WWwW

Vets
Vets
Vets
Vets
WL
WL

Wall

Ww
WL
CCC

WL
Mait
CCC
KS
WL
HTF

Vets
Vets

Wall

RT
Vets
Vets

Gos

Vets
WL

34.47
34.59
43.16
43.23
52.40

35.31
36.31
38.23
39.08
42.26
44.16
45.45
50.37

43.18
45.54
50.25

43.04
43.40
46.31
49.11
54.29

DNF

40.21
40.58
41.25
43.27
49.57

41.08
41.39
46.00
46.09
51.59
64.22

51.02
59.59



