NEWCASTLE CROSS COUNTRY ROAD CHAMPIONSHIPS - ERARING - 5th July, 2003.

	FEMALE.				MALE.								
			Under 10 - 2 Km										
1st	Annabel FRASER	Mait	8.02	1st	Alastair FRASER	Mait	8.05						
2nd	Tegan ALSFORD	Med	8.10	2nd	Chris AITKEN	WL	8.13						
3rd	Sarah DOLEY	Mait	8.53	3rd	Sebastian JENKINS	Card	9.33						
4th	Carly PIGGOTT	Edg	9.19	4th	Josh BREALEY	Wall	9.36						
5th	Nicole HUDSON	WL	10′.34	5th	Ian FLETCHER	Vets	9.58						
6th	Natasha AALTO	Vets	10.35	6th	Zac HUDSON	WL	10.09						
7th	Kayley ALSFORD	Med	12.37	7th	Ryan FLETCHER	Vets	10.39						
				8th	Michael HUG	CCC	10.41						
				9th	Nicholas RYAN	Edg	10.57						
				10th	Matthew HAYES	W.L.	12.15						
				1.1th	Jordan ATCHISON	WW	15.39						
Under 12 - 3 Km.													
1st	Tia BRADY	KS	12.56	1st	Douglas FRASER	Mait	11.35						
2nd	Karlee GRAYSON	Mait	13.45	2nd	John PINCHEN	TAICH	16.03						
3rd	Lisa HUDSON	WL	14.12	22.110.	JOHN THOUSEN		10.00						
4th	Emma MUIRHEAD	Ch	14.19										
5th	Nikki LOW	Mait	14.40										
6th	Kristy GRANT	CCC	16.25										
7th	Kate PINCHEN		17.47										
			Under 14 - 3 Km										
1st	Jacinta AITKEN	WL	13.02	1st	Jamie VAN NETTEN	WL	12.50						
2nd	Kirsten BARON	CCC	13.13										
3rd	Robyn CHARLTON		14.46										
4th	Emma McINTYRE	Vets	18.27										
			Under 16 - 5 Km										
1st	Susie PRICE	Gos	20.12	1st	Con KIRIAKIDIS	EL	20.09						
2nd	Kim MELVILLE	WW	20.27										
3rd	Kristy-Lee FROST	KS	20.52										
4th	Meigan McCANN	CCC	22.57										
5th	Kara BULL	Mait	23.26										
6th	Kim VAN NETTEN	WL	26.04										
			Under 18 - 5 Km.										
	No starters		Olider 10 - 5 Kill.	1st	Daniel KIRIAKIDIS	EL	20.26						
						Space State	20.20						
	5 Km.		Under 20.		10 Km.								
1st	Sarah LOW	Mait	22.46	1st	Kane HENNESSEY	Gos	37.23						
			Open - 10 Km.										
1st	Catherine SWARZES	KS	37.31	1st	Jason ROBBIE	Gos	33.36						
2nd	Megan TOTERMAN	Vets	41.30	2nd	Colin GOODENOUGH		35.56						
3rd	Angela JOHNSON	ww	46.20	3rd	Grant KIMBERLEY	Wall	38.51						
4th	Kim FLETCHER	Mait	49.43	4th	Brendon ROSS	WW	41.18						
5th	Karen PEARCE	Wall	53.42	5th	Mark APTHORPE	WL	44.12						
	A TO THE PARTY OF		THE THE RESERVE	6th	Andrew ARMITAGE	Vets	44.26						
				7th	Brett LAMBKIN	WW	44.39						
				8th	Patrick GRANT	CCC	46.30						
				9th	Peter ABOLINS	Mait	49.51						
				DNF		Vets	DNF						
*					and the same of th		nor 4 W.L						

1st	Lisa MATTSSON	Vets	35/39 Years - 6	1st	Darren MEWETT	Vets	34.47					
2nd	Nita ROBERTSON	Vets	53.49	2nd	Stu ADAMS	WW	34.59					
				3rd	Peter HOLZ	WL	43.16					
				4th	David CANNINGS	Gos	43.23					
				5th	Stephen BAIRD	WW	52.40					
Veterans - 40/44 Years - 10 Km.												
1st	Judith FLETCHER	Vets	44.29	1st	Malcolm ROBERTS	Vets	35.31					
2nd	Gina AITKEN	WL	56.46	2nd	Nick FELTCHER	Vets	36.31					
3rd	Mandy BURDETT	WL	60.00	3rd	Roger CROWHURST	Vets	38.23					
				4th	Adrian McINTYRE	Vets	39.08					
				5th	Alan BRADLEY	WL	42.26					
				6th	Tony TOSCANO	WL	44.16					
				7th	Peter CHARLTON		45.45					
				8th	Michael CHERRY	Wall	50.37					
Veterans - 45/49 years - 10 Km.												
1st	Sandra COLE	Vets	48.51	1st	Tony TSELEMBIS	WW	43.18					
2nd	Dee DUNCAN	WL	52.59	2nd	Steve GUY	WL	45.54					
3rd	Trish STALLARD	Wall	55.49	3rd	Gordon FOX	CCC	50.25					
		Veterans -	50/54 years - 1	10 Km.								
1st	Lynne MOSTYN	WW	53.05	1st	Charlie GLAPIAK	WL	43.04					
2nd	Dianne VAN NETTEN	WL	55.05	2nd	Glyn COX	Mait	43.40					
3rd	Sandy GARDINER	WW	58.59	3rd	Barry VICKERY	CCC	46.31					
				4th	Manfred VON APPEN	KS	49.11					
				5th	Tony BYTHEWAY	WL	54.29					
				DNF	Paul BUSTEED	HTF	DNF					
		Veterans -	55/59 years - 1	10 Km.								
1st	Margaret SWARZES	KS	46.02	1st	Lance ROBERTSON	Vets	40.21					
	-			2nd	Robert HOARE	Vets	40.58					
				3rd	Stewart MATLEY	WW	41.25					
				4th	Terry STRACHAN	WW	43.27					
				5th	Hayden STEELE	Wall	49.57					
	Veterans - 60/64 years - 10 Km.											
1st	Judith JOYCE	Vets	50.41	1st	David MARSH	RT	41.08					
				2nd	John McLAIN	Vets	41.39					
				3rd	Paul DUNCOMBE	Vets	46.00					
				4th	John SHINDLAIR	WW	46.09					
				5th	Pat HUGHES		51.59					
				6th	Bruce ABRAHAMS	Gos	64.22					
		Veteran	s - 65+ years -	10 Km.								
			•	1st	Warren HARDY	Vets	51.02					
				2nd	Tony TULLY	WL	59.59					